
Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 
File ID Number 14-1844 

~OAKLAND UNIFIED 
• SCHOOL DISTRICT 

-------< 
Introduction Date 9/10/2014 -------< 
Enactment Number -/ (p 7 I 

--'--=--<'-+-~+-------1 

Enactment Date -tV-14" di 

Memo 
To 

From 

Board Meeting Date 

Subject 

Action Requested 

Background 

(/ Community Schools, Thriving Students 

Board of Education 

Herbert Allen Smith, Chief of Schools 

September 10, 2014 

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to 
Agreement with WestEd for Garfield School 

Ratification by the Board of Education of an Amendment No. 1 to the 
Agreement with WestEd for the benefit of Garfield School 

For the 2013-14 school year, the District entered into an Agreement with 
WestEd, whereby WestEd, using the APTT model to increase student academic 
learning and performance, provided training to parents and teachers over nine 
at a contract price not to exceed $21,000. 

Discussion Under the Amendment, WestEd, will continue to provide the develop the capacity 
of school leadership to successfully lead APTT implementation to increase studer 
academic learning and performance, at ta contract price not to exceed $21,000 f 
the term from August 2014 to June 2015. 

Recommendation 

Fiscal Impact 

Attachments 

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to 
Agreement with WestEd for Garfield School 

Requisition No. R0150965 

• Amendment to Agreement 
• Scope of Services 
• Agreement 

1 



AMENDMENT-I 
TO THE 

AGREEMENT 
BE1WEEN 

WESTED FOR GARFIELD SCHOOL 
AND 

Board Office Use: Le · lative File Info. 
File ID Number 
Introduction Date 
Enactment Number 
Enactment Date 

THE OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

1. By Enactment 14-0998 on June 11, 2014, the Board of Education ratified an Agreement 
between the District and WestEd for Garfield School whereby WestEd, using the APTT 
model to increase student academic learning and performance, will provide training to 
parents and teachers over nine days for the period from August 1, 2013 to June 30, 2014 
at a contract price not to exceed $21,000. 

2. By this Amendment, the Board agrees to extend the term of the Agreement from August 
11 2014 to June 30, 2015, at a contract price not to exceed $21,000, all other terms and 
conditions (except the term and additional contract price of $21,000) remaining the same. 
See Scope of Work. 

3. Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineliglblllty and Voluntary 
Exclusion: The District certifies to the best of Its knowledge and belief, that it and its 
principals: Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared 
ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any Federal department or 
CONTRACTOR according to Federal Acquisition Regulation Subpart 9.4, and by signing this 
contract, verifies that this vendor does not appear on the Excluded Parties List. 
https://www.sam.gov/portal/public/SAM 

4. This Amendment to the Agreement and the Agreement constitute the entire understanding 
and agreement between the Parties. 

5. All understandings, agreements, cnvenants, and representations express or implied, oral or 
written between the Parties are contained and merged herein. No other agreements, 
covenants, or representations, express or implied, oral or written, have been made by or 
between the Parties concerning the subject of this Amendment. This is an integrated 
agreement. It may not be altered, modified or otherwise changed in any respect except in 
a writing signed by each party. 

6. Except as expressly provided above, the Agreement is unchanged. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto agreed to be bound and have executed this 
Amendment to the Agreement. 

1 



WESTED 

Oakland Unified School District 

File ID Nu m ber:_._........,_--'-'"'--"--r--
1 ntrod u cti on Date:__,_....:....:::;__,__.._~ 

1(u/tt 

2 


















	Board Memo  WestEd for Garfield SEPT 10
	West Ed

